Government of Jammu and Kashmir Finance Department Civil Secretariat, Srinagar/Jammu.

Subject: Constitution of UT Level procurement Committee for IT services and . equipment Department, J&K.

Government Order No. 247-FD of 2021 d : 15 - 09 - 2021 Date

Sanction is hereby accorded to the Constitution of the UT Level Committee with the following composition, for procurement of IT equipment and services in State Taxes, Department:-

	St. 1. The state of the state o	Chairman
1.	Commissioner, State Taxes Department, J&K .	
2.	Representative of Finance Dep <mark>artment</mark> (not below	Member
	the rank of Additional Secretary)	
3.	Additional Commissioner, State Taxes	Member
	(Administration and Enforcement) Jammu	
4.	Additional Commissioner, State Taxes	Member
	(Administration and Enforcement) Srinagar	
5.	Additional Commissioner, State Taxes (Tax, Planning	Member
	Policy and Advance Ruling) Jammu & Kashmir	Secretary
6.	Representative from Industries Department, J&K	Member
	(not below the rank of Additional Secretary)	
7.	Two Senior Most Programmers of State Taxes	Member
	Department.	(Technical)
8.	Representative from Information Technology	Member
	Department	(Technical)

By Oder of Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Atal Dulloo) , IAS Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Finance Department.

No:- FD - ET/71/2021-03

Dated: - /5 -09-2021

Copy to the:-

1. Administrative Secretary, Industries Department, J&K.

2. Administrative Secretary, Information Technology Department, J&K

3. Commissioner, State Taxes Department, Srinagar. 4. All concerned Officers.

5. Private Secretary to Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Finance Department

6. I/C Website/ Stock file. 7. Government order file (w.3.sc)/Stock file

(Mohammad Amin) Inder Secretary to the Government,

Finance Department